Sr. No. Financial Year Net Profit (Amount in INR) 

1. 2019-2020 56,91,284 

2. 2018-2019 40,36,07,061 

3. 2017-2018 22,10,48,879 

The average of net profits of the company made during the three immediately preceding financial 

years is Rs. 21,01,15,741_/- (Rupee Twenty-One Crore One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

Forty-One Only). 

8 
Z P School, Nimgaon, 

Taluka Khed, Pune 

250 LPH RO + UV/UF 

Systems (Safe Drinking 

Water) 

29th March.2021 
This has provided the safe drinking water to 

benefit the Children. 

9 
Gram Panchayat, 

Srinagar, Ajmer 

Toilet construction

[...]

Sanitation Work 31st March 2021 

This CSR activity has benefited the children to 

live in clean and hygiene-maintained place.  

7.    CSR Obligation of the Company (2% of the amount as in above): 

Two percent of the above-mentioned average net profit amounts to Rs. 42,02,315/- (Rupee Forty-

Two Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Only). 

In pursuance of its Corporate Social Responsibility Policy, the company has complied with Section 

135(5) and Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Corporate Social 

Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014 and has spent Rs.

[...]

of the average net profits of the company made during the three 

immediately preceding financial years. 

CSR Activities budget for the year 2020-2021 

At the starting, company identified following activities. The budgeted expenses for the total 

Corporate social activity were Rs. 42,02,315/- (Rupee Forty-Two Lakh Two Thousand Three 

Hundred Fifteen Only). During the year, the company has spent Rs. 42,06,004 (Rupee Forty-Two 

Lakh Six Thousand Four Only) towards the following activities: 

CSR Activities & Project Details in 2020-2021         (Rs. in Lakh)   

Sr Place of CSR Work Activity Basic Value GST Value Tot Cost 
Date of 

installation 
Remarks 

1 SDO, Khed, Pune 

Grocery for Migrant